

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/03/2019

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: January 03, 2019

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
005	C22261	FSA0142-068	4	AB Underground	\$198,899.00	\$166,650.95	83.79%	-\$32,248.05
Letting Totals			4		\$198,899.00	\$166,650.95	83.79%	-\$32,248.05

---

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/03/2019

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20190103	Contract ID: C22261	Project(s): FSA0142-068
Letting Date: January 03, 2019	Region: 4	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 15 WORKING DAYS	Counties: WELD

Contract Description:

This project is located on State highway 14 at the Weld CR 33 intersection at milepoint 152.17, west of Ault. The project consists of asphalt milling, paving, earthwork, signing, and striping to widen the shoulders in the intersection to improve turning movements.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1682A	AB Underground	\$166,650.95	100.00%	83.79%
2	360A	MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$192,720.75	115.64%	96.89%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$198,899.00	119.35%	100.00%
3	174A	CONNELL RESOURCES INCORPORATED	\$233,989.70	140.41%	117.64%
4	954A	DURAN EXCAVATING, INC.	\$263,689.87	158.23%	132.57%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20190103  
 Letting Date: January 03, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22261  
 Region: 4

Counties: WELD

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1682A AB Underground		(2) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	8,000.00000	8,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	25.000 SY	60.00000	1,500.00	30.00000	750.00	150.00000	3,750.00
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	1,788.000 SY	7.50000	13,410.00	4.50000	8,046.00	5.00000	8,940.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	2.000 EACH	200.00000	400.00	60.00000	120.00	115.00000	230.00
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	118.000 CY	65.00000	7,670.00	42.00000	4,956.00	50.00000	5,900.00
203-00066	Embankment Material (Complete In Place) (R40)	41.000 CY	75.00000	3,075.00	115.00000	4,715.00	75.00000	3,075.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	435.000 LF	10.00000	4,350.00	3.95000	1,718.25	5.50000	2,392.50
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	50.00000	2,000.00	35.00000	1,400.00	40.00000	1,600.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	32.000 HOUR	140.00000	4,480.00	75.00000	2,400.00	100.00000	3,200.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	2.000 HOUR	60.00000	120.00	35.00000	70.00	75.00000	150.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	15.000 DAY	210.00000	3,150.00	110.00000	1,650.00	275.00000	4,125.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.130 ACRE	5,000.00000	650.00	6,215.00000	807.95	3,125.00000	406.25
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.130 ACRE	5,000.00000	650.00	7,600.00000	988.00	4,800.00000	624.00
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	600.000 SY	4.50000	2,700.00	2.35000	1,410.00	4.00000	2,400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20190103  
 Letting Date: January 03, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22261  
 Region: 4

Counties: WELD

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1682A AB Underground		(2) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	91.000 TON	75.00000	6,825.00	40.00000	3,640.00	36.00000	3,276.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	50.000 TON	210.00000	10,500.00	300.00000	15,000.00	275.00000	13,750.00
403-34751	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	310.000 TON	167.50000	51,925.00	154.00000	47,740.00	160.00000	49,600.00
612-00101	Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type I)	8.000 EACH	150.00000	1,200.00	110.00000	880.00	125.00000	1,000.00
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	18.000 SF	25.00000	450.00	27.50000	495.00	31.00000	558.00
614-00037	Sign Panel (Special)	2.000 EACH	1,000.00000	2,000.00	3,250.00000	6,500.00	3,600.00000	7,200.00
614-01575	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post)	44.000 LF	18.00000	792.00	10.50000	462.00	13.00000	572.00
614-01578	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase)	4.000 EACH	300.00000	1,200.00	105.00000	420.00	125.00000	500.00
614-80311	Barricade (Type 3 F-A)	6.000 EACH	1,000.00000	6,000.00	10.50000	63.00	75.00000	450.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	275.00000	275.00	750.00000	750.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	6,000.00000	6,000.00	5,355.00000	5,355.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	18,000.00000	18,000.00	16,750.00000	16,750.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,380.00000	2,380.00	5,200.00000	5,200.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20190103  
 Letting Date: January 03, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22261  
 Region: 4

Counties: WELD

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1682A AB Underground		(2) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	11.000 GAL	250.00000	2,750.00	340.00000	3,740.00	400.00000	4,400.00
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	49.000 SF	18.00000	882.00	26.25000	1,286.25	18.00000	882.00
630-00000	Flagging	280.000 HOUR	28.00000	7,840.00	57.75000	16,170.00	70.00000	19,600.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	18.000 DAY	200.00000	3,600.00	105.00000	1,890.00	125.00000	2,250.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	15.000 DAY	700.00000	10,500.00	420.00000	6,300.00	500.00000	7,500.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	44.000 EACH	50.00000	2,200.00	10.50000	462.00	20.00000	880.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	53.000 EACH	60.00000	3,180.00	10.50000	556.50	20.00000	1,060.00
630-80350	Vertical Panel	10.000 EACH	30.00000	300.00	10.50000	105.00	20.00000	200.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000 EACH	1,000.00000	4,000.00	525.00000	2,100.00	750.00000	3,000.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	40.000 EACH	40.00000	1,600.00	11.00000	440.00	20.00000	800.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	100.000 EACH	10.00000	1,000.00	1.10000	110.00	5.00000	500.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$198,899.00		\$166,650.95		\$192,720.75
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$198,899.00</b>		<b>\$166,650.95</b>		<b>\$192,720.75</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20190103  
 Letting Date: January 03, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22261  
 Region: 4

Counties: WELD

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 174A CONNELL RESOURCES, INC.		(4) 954A DURAN EXCAVATING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							<b>LCC:</b>
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	3,600.00000	3,600.00	3,678.00000	3,678.00		
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	25.000 SY	220.00000	5,500.00	121.00000	3,025.00		
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	1,788.000 SY	6.30000	11,264.40	7.70000	13,767.60		
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	2.000 EACH	225.00000	450.00	110.00000	220.00		
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	118.000 CY	112.00000	13,216.00	131.00000	15,458.00		
203-00066	Embankment Material (Complete In Place) (R40)	41.000 CY	200.00000	8,200.00	604.00000	24,764.00		
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	435.000 LF	6.50000	2,827.50	6.00000	2,610.00		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	93.20000	3,728.00	50.00000	2,000.00		
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	32.000 HOUR	160.00000	5,120.00	138.00000	4,416.00		
208-00107	Removal of Trash	2.000 HOUR	150.00000	300.00	387.00000	774.00		
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	15.000 DAY	110.00000	1,650.00	275.00000	4,125.00		
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.130 ACRE	3,600.00000	468.00	704.00000	91.52		
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.130 ACRE	5,700.00000	741.00	6,075.00000	789.75		
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	600.000 SY	4.25000	2,550.00	5.10000	3,060.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20190103  
 Letting Date: January 03, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22261  
 Region: 4

Counties: WELD

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 174A CONNELL RESOURCES, INC.		(4) 954A DURAN EXCAVATING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							<b>LCC:</b>
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	91.000 TON	95.80000	8,717.80	153.00000	13,923.00		
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	50.000 TON	162.00000	8,100.00	231.00000	11,550.00		
403-34751	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	310.000 TON	160.00000	49,600.00	161.00000	49,910.00		
612-00101	Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type I)	8.000 EACH	160.00000	1,280.00	157.00000	1,256.00		
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	18.000 SF	31.00000	558.00	29.00000	522.00		
614-00037	Sign Panel (Special)	2.000 EACH	3,500.00000	7,000.00	3,465.00000	6,930.00		
614-01575	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post)	44.000 LF	30.00000	1,320.00	28.00000	1,232.00		
614-01578	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase)	4.000 EACH	270.00000	1,080.00	250.00000	1,000.00		
614-80311	Barricade (Type 3 F-A)	6.000 EACH	600.00000	3,600.00	550.00000	3,300.00		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	250.00000	250.00	330.00000	330.00		
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	6,200.00000	6,200.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	34,000.00000	34,000.00	33,000.00000	33,000.00		
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20190103  
 Letting Date: January 03, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22261  
 Region: 4

Counties: WELD

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 174A CONNELL RESOURCES, INC.		(4) 954A DURAN EXCAVATING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							<b>LCC:</b>
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	11.000 GAL	650.00000	7,150.00	534.00000	5,874.00		
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	49.000 SF	38.00000	1,862.00	67.00000	3,283.00		
630-00000	Flagging	280.000 HOUR	36.00000	10,080.00	35.50000	9,940.00		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	18.000 DAY	150.00000	2,700.00	256.00000	4,608.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	15.000 DAY	920.00000	13,800.00	1,000.00000	15,000.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	44.000 EACH	53.00000	2,332.00	50.00000	2,200.00		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	53.000 EACH	65.00000	3,445.00	61.00000	3,233.00		
630-80350	Vertical Panel	10.000 EACH	18.00000	180.00	14.00000	140.00		
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000 EACH	1,800.00000	7,200.00	1,650.00000	6,600.00		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	40.000 EACH	18.00000	720.00	17.00000	680.00		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	100.000 EACH	7.00000	700.00	6.00000	600.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$233,989.70		\$263,689.87		
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$233,989.70</b>		<b>\$263,689.87</b>		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/03/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 5

Letting No: 20190103  
 Letting Date: January 03, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22261  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 15 WORKING DAYS

Counties: WELD  
 Project(s): FSA0142-068

Contract Description:

This project is located on State highway 14 at the Weld CR 33 intersection at milepoint 152.17, west of Ault. The project consists of asphalt milling, paving, earthwork, signing, and striping to widen the shoulders in the intersection to improve turning movements.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	8,000.00000	4,500.00000 L S	8,000.00	4,500.00	56.25%	-3,500.00
0010	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	25.000	60.00000	30.00000 SY	1,500.00	750.00	50.00%	-750.00
0015	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	1,788.000	7.50000	4.50000 SY	13,410.00	8,046.00	60.00%	-5,364.00
0020	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	2.000	200.00000	60.00000 EACH	400.00	120.00	30.00%	-280.00
0025	203-00010 Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	118.000	65.00000	42.00000 CY	7,670.00	4,956.00	64.62%	-2,714.00
0030	203-00066 Embankment Material (Complete In Place) (R40)	41.000	75.00000	115.00000 CY	3,075.00	4,715.00	153.33%	1,640.00
0035	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	435.000	10.00000	3.95000 LF	4,350.00	1,718.25	39.50%	-2,631.75
0040	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000	50.00000	35.00000 HOUR	2,000.00	1,400.00	70.00%	-600.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/03/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 5

Letting No: 20190103  
 Letting Date: January 03, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22261  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 15 WORKING DAYS

Counties: WELD  
 Project(s): FSA0142-068

Contract Description:

This project is located on State highway 14 at the Weld CR 33 intersection at milepoint 152.17, west of Ault. The project consists of asphalt milling, paving, earthwork, signing, and striping to widen the shoulders in the intersection to improve turning movements.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0045	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	32.000	140.00000	75.00000 HOUR	4,480.00	2,400.00	53.57%	-2,080.00
0050	208-00107 Removal of Trash	2.000	60.00000	35.00000 HOUR	120.00	70.00	58.33%	-50.00
0055	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	15.000	210.00000	110.00000 DAY	3,150.00	1,650.00	52.38%	-1,500.00
0060	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.130	5,000.00000	6,215.00000 ACRE	650.00	807.95	124.30%	157.95
0065	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.130	5,000.00000	7,600.00000 ACRE	650.00	988.00	152.00%	338.00
0070	216-00201 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	600.000	4.50000	2.35000 SY	2,700.00	1,410.00	52.22%	-1,290.00
0075	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	91.000	75.00000	40.00000 TON	6,825.00	3,640.00	53.33%	-3,185.00
0080	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	50.000	210.00000	300.00000 TON	10,500.00	15,000.00	142.86%	4,500.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/03/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 5

Letting No: 20190103  
 Letting Date: January 03, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22261  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 15 WORKING DAYS

Counties: WELD  
 Project(s): FSA0142-068

Contract Description:

This project is located on State highway 14 at the Weld CR 33 intersection at milepoint 152.17, west of Ault. The project consists of asphalt milling, paving, earthwork, signing, and striping to widen the shoulders in the intersection to improve turning movements.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0085	403-34751 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	310.000	167.50000	154.00000 TON	51,925.00	47,740.00	91.94%	-4,185.00
0090	612-00101 Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type I)	8.000	150.00000	110.00000 EACH	1,200.00	880.00	73.33%	-320.00
0095	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	18.000	25.00000	27.50000 SF	450.00	495.00	110.00%	45.00
0100	614-00037 Sign Panel (Special)	2.000	1,000.00000	3,250.00000 EACH	2,000.00	6,500.00	325.00%	4,500.00
0105	614-01575 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post)	44.000	18.00000	10.50000 LF	792.00	462.00	58.33%	-330.00
0110	614-01578 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase)	4.000	300.00000	105.00000 EACH	1,200.00	420.00	35.00%	-780.00
0115	614-80311 Barricade (Type 3 F-A)	6.000	1,000.00000	10.50000 EACH	6,000.00	63.00	1.05%	-5,937.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/03/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 5

Letting No: 20190103  
 Letting Date: January 03, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22261  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 15 WORKING DAYS

Counties: WELD  
 Project(s): FSA0142-068

Contract Description:

This project is located on State highway 14 at the Weld CR 33 intersection at milepoint 152.17, west of Ault. The project consists of asphalt milling, paving, earthwork, signing, and striping to widen the shoulders in the intersection to improve turning movements.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0120	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	1,500.00000	275.00000 EACH	1,500.00	275.00	18.33%	-1,225.00
0125	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	6,000.00000	5,355.00000 L S	6,000.00	5,355.00	89.25%	-645.00
0130	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	18,000.00000	16,750.00000 L S	18,000.00	16,750.00	93.06%	-1,250.00
0135	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	2,500.00000	2,380.00000 L S	2,500.00	2,380.00	95.20%	-120.00
0140	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	11.000	250.00000	340.00000 GAL	2,750.00	3,740.00	136.00%	990.00
0145	627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	49.000	18.00000	26.25000 SF	882.00	1,286.25	145.83%	404.25
0150	630-00000 Flagging	280.000	28.00000	57.75000 HOUR	7,840.00	16,170.00	206.25%	8,330.00
0155	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	18.000	200.00000	105.00000 DAY	3,600.00	1,890.00	52.50%	-1,710.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/03/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 5

Letting No: 20190103  
 Letting Date: January 03, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22261  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 15 WORKING DAYS

Counties: WELD  
 Project(s): FSA0142-068

Contract Description:

This project is located on State highway 14 at the Weld CR 33 intersection at milepoint 152.17, west of Ault. The project consists of asphalt milling, paving, earthwork, signing, and striping to widen the shoulders in the intersection to improve turning movements.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0160	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	15.000	700.00000	420.00000 DAY	10,500.00	6,300.00	60.00%	-4,200.00
0165	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	44.000	50.00000	10.50000 EACH	2,200.00	462.00	21.00%	-1,738.00
0170	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	53.000	60.00000	10.50000 EACH	3,180.00	556.50	17.50%	-2,623.50
0175	630-80350 Vertical Panel	10.000	30.00000	10.50000 EACH	300.00	105.00	35.00%	-195.00
0180	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000	1,000.00000	525.00000 EACH	4,000.00	2,100.00	52.50%	-1,900.00
0185	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	40.000	40.00000	11.00000 EACH	1,600.00	440.00	27.50%	-1,160.00
0190	630-80380 Traffic Cone	100.000	10.00000	1.10000 EACH	1,000.00	110.00	11.00%	-890.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$198,899.00	\$166,650.95	83.79%	-\$32,248.05
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$198,899.00</b>	<b>\$166,650.95</b>	<b>83.79%</b>	<b>-\$32,248.05</b>